
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006836-2026 

Contract

Award contracts for the delivery of GP Long Acting
Reversable Contraception ervices through the NHS
Provider Selection Regime Direct Award Process C

London Borough of Lambeth

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-006836
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060f06  
Published 26 January 2026, 5:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Lambeth

Town Hall, Brixton Hill

London

SW2 1RW

Contact

Sasa Glisic

Email

sglisic@lambeth.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 0207961352

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006836-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006836-2026
mailto:sglisic@lambeth.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.lambeth.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/18

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Award contracts for the delivery of GP Long Acting Reversable Contraception ervices
through the NHS Provider Selection Regime Direct Award Process C

Reference number

Award of LARC Services Contract 

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.lambeth.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/18


Page 3 to 9

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Direct Award C of he NHS Provider Selection Regime to the following 9 Primary Care
Trusts and GPs that form them

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £640,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is the Direct A ard contracts for the delivery of GP LARC Services from 1 April 2025
to 31 March 2030, through the NHS Provider Selection Regime Process C , to the
following practices organised into nine Primary Care Networks (PCNs):

• AT Medics PCN: Streatham High Practice and Edith Cavell Practice

• Brixton and Clapham Park PCN: Clapham Park Group Practice, Hetherington Group
Practice and Hetherington at the Pavilion.

• Clapham PCN: Clapham Family Practice, Grafton Square Surgery, Dr Curran &
Partners and Sandmere Practice.

• Croxted PCN: Paxton Green Group Practice, The Old Diary Health Centre and
Brockwell Park Surgery.

• Fiveways PCN: Vassall Medical Centre, Akerman Medical Practice, Minet Green Health



Page 4 to 9

Practice, Herne Hill Road Medical Practice and The Corner Surgery.

• HBD PCN: North Wood Group Practice, Herne Hill Group Practice, Brixton Hill Group
Practice, the Deerbrook Surgery, Prentis Medical Centre and Knights Hill Surgery.

• North Lambeth PCN: Waterloo Health Centre, The South Lambeth Road Practice, The
Vauxhall Surgery, Mawbey Group Practice, Lambeth Walk Group Practice and Hurley and
Riverside Practices.

• Stockwellbeing PCN: Binfield Road Surgery, Stockwell Group Practice, Beckette House
Practice, Springfield Medical Centre, The Grantham Centre Practice.

• Streatham PCN: Valley Road Surgery, The Exchange Surgery, Palace Road Surgery,
The Streatham Hill Group Practice, Streatham Common Group Practice and the Vale
Surgery.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This is the NHS Provider Selection Regime 2023 intention to award notice, Process C.
The awarding of this contract is subject to the health care services (Provider Selection
Regime) Regulation 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provision of the public contract
regulations do not apply to this award 2015 or the Procurement Act 2023.



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a provider selection regime intention to award notice. The awarding of this contract
is subject to the health care services (provider Selection Regime) regulation 2023. For the
avoidance of doubt, the provision of the Public Contract Regulations 2015 or the
Procurement Act 2023 do not apply to this award 2015.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Title

LARC Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 January 2026

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 9

North Lambeth Primary Care Network

Ebenezer House, Kennington Lane

London

SE11 4HJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £640,000 / Highest offer: £640,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Title

LARC Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 January 2026

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 7 to 9

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fiveways Primary Care Network

89 Vassall Road

London

SW9 6NA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £640,000

Section V. Award of contract

Title

LARC Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 January 2026

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 8 to 9

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clapham Primary Care Network

89 Clapham High Street

London

SW4 7DB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £640,000 / Highest offer: £6,400,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The below Primary Care Trusts were also awarded the contract

Brixton and Clapham Park PCN

Lead Practice

HETHERINGTON GROUP PRACTICE of 18 Hetherington Road, London SW4 7NU

The HBD Group PCN

74 Herne Hill, London SE24 9QP



Page 9 to 9

AT Medics PCN

Lead Practice

2-8 Gracefield Gardens, London SW16 2ST

Streatham PCN

Lead Practice

Gracefield Gardens Health and Social Care Centre, 2-8 Gracefield Gardens, London
SW16 2ST

Croxted PCN

Lead Practice

BROCKWELL PARK SURGERY of 117 Norwood Road, London SE24 9AE

StockwellBeing PCN

Lead Practice

GRANTHAM CENTRE PRACTICE of Beckett House Grantham Road, London SW9 9DL

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Independent Patient Choice and Procurement Panel

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T14:08:16+0000
	TCPDF




